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13.13 Canadian urban transit industry, 1980-84 (concluded) 

Year and item Classes 
1 and 2 

($500,000 
and over) 

Class 3 
($100,000 -

499,999) 

Classes 
4, 5 and 

unknown 
(under 

$100,000) 

Fare passengers carried 1,367,121 

Total, vehicle kilometres 

1982 

Establishments reporting No. 
Total operating revenue $'000 
Number of employees (including working owners) No. 
Equipment operated 

Highway buses " 
Urban and suburban buses " 
School buses " 
Other equipment " 

63 
1,465,327 

33,822 

149 
10,377 

212 
2,485 

10 
4,644 

149 

7 
50 
38 

1983 

Establishments reporting No. 
Total operating revenue $'000 
Number of employees (including working owners) No. 
Equipment operated 

Highway buses " 
Urban and suburban buses " 
School buses 
Other equipment " 

63 
1,593,747 

33,514 

151 
10,291 

165 
2,526 

14 
6,665 

204 

12 
79 
9 

— 

Establishments reporting 
Total operating revenue 
Number of employees (including working owners) 
Equipment operated 

Highway buses 
Urban and suburban buses 
School buses 
Other equipment 

No. 
$•000 
No. 

" 
" 

66 
1,687,390 

34,365 

172 
10,299 

183 
2,502 

7 
3,509 

94 

3 
34 
19 

— 

' To reduce response burden, establishments earning less than $100,000 annually were not surveyed effective survey year 1982. 

73 
1,469,971 

33,971 

156 
10,427 

250 
2,485 

Total, equipment 

Fare passengers carried 

Total, vehicle kilometres 

" 

•000 

•000 

13,223 

1,331,650 

710 437 

95 

1,471 

1 877 

' 13,318 

' 1,333,121 

' 712 314 

77 
1,600,412 

33,718 

163 
10,370 

174 
2,526 

Total, equipment 

Fare passengers carried 

Total, vehicle kilometres 

" 

•000 

•000 

13,133 

1,380,072 

717 777 

100 

2,835 

3 606 

' 13,233 

' 1,382,907 

' 721 383 

73 
1,690,899 

34,459 

175 
10,333 

202 
2,502 

Total, equipment 

Fare passengers carried 

Total, vehicle kilometres 

-

•000 

•000 

13,156 

1,411,438 

689 601 

56 

2,237 

1 772 

' 13,212 

' 1,413,676 

' 691 373 

13.14 Commodities transported by motor carriers. 

Commodity 1979 

Live animals 1 713 

by mass, 

1980 

2 123 

1979-84 (thousand tonnes) 

1981 1982 1983 

1 823 1 759 1 876 

1984 

1 792 

Food, feed, beverages and tobacco 
Meat, poultry and fish 
Dairy products 
Grains 
Milled cereals and cereal products 
Fruits, vegetables and nuts 
Other food and food preparations 

1 195 
4 041 
1 629 

698 
1 702 
4 137 

1 289 
5 989 
2 215 

716 
1 545 
5 778 

1 045 
4 509 
3 346 

973 
2 169 
5 706 

1 236 
5 003 
2 814 

567 
2 365 
5 864 

1 065 
4 931 
3 507 

591 
2 543 
6 039 

1 552 
4 808 
3 284 

321 
2 505 
6 843 


