13.13 Canadian urban transit industry, 1980-84 (concluded)

Year and item		Classes 1 and 2 (\$500,000 and over)	Class 3 (\$100,000 - 499,999)	Classes 4, 5 and unknown (under \$100,000)	Total, all classes
Fare passengers carried	'000'	1,367,121	1,749	1.00	1,368,870
Total, vehicle kilometres	'000	696 255	2 603	-	698 858
1982					
Establishments reporting	No.	63	10		73
Total operating revenue	\$'000	1,465,327	4,644	1	1,469,971
Number of employees (including working owners)	No.	33,822	149	1.	33,971
Equipment operated	140.	221044			221211
Highway buses		149	7	A	156
Urban and suburban buses		10,377	50	1	10,427
School buses		212	38	A	250
Other equipment	*	2,485	-	r.	2,485
Total, equipment		13,223	95	Þ	13,318
Fare passengers carried	'000'	1,331,650	1,471	U.,	1,333,121
Total, vehicle kilometres	'000	710 437	1 877	r.	712 314
1983					
Establishments reporting	No.	63	14	1.1	77
Total operating revenue	\$'000	1.593.747	6,665	1.1	1,600,412
Number of employees (including working owners)	No.	33,514	204	5	33,718
Equipment operated				100 C	
Highway buses		151	12 79		163
Urban and suburban buses		10,291	9		10,370
School buses Other equipment		2,526	9	- 17 -	2,526
Other equipment		2,520			-12-0
Total, equipment		13,133	100	1	13,233
Fare passengers carried	'000'	1,380,072	2,835	1	1,382,907
Total, vehicle kilometres	'000	717 777	3 606	r	721 383
1984					
Establishments reporting	No.	66	7	4	73
Total operating revenue	\$'000	1,687,390	3,509	1	1,690,899
Number of employees (including working owners)	No.	34,365	94	- 1	34,459
Equipment operated		1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0			
Highway buses		172	3	1	175
Urban and suburban buses		10,299	34	1	10,333
School buses		183	19		202
Other equipment		2,502			2,502
Total, equipment		13,156	56		13,212
Fare passengers carried	'000	1,411,438	2,237	4	1,413,676
Total, vehicle kilometres	'000'	689 601	1 772	1	691 373

¹ To reduce response burden, establishments earning less than \$100,000 annually were not surveyed effective survey year 1982.

13.14 Commodities transported by motor carriers, by mass, 1979-84 (thousand tonnes)

Commodity	1979	1980	1981	1982	1983	1984
Live animals	1 713	2 123	1 823	1 759	1 876	1 792
Food, feed, beverages and tobacco						
Meat, poultry and fish	1 195 4 041	1 289 5 989	1 045 4 509	1 236 5 003	1 065 4 931	1 552 4 808
Dairy products	1 629	2 215	3 346	2 814	3 507	3 284
Grains Milled cereals and cereal products	698	716	973	567	591	321
Fruits, vegetables and nuts	1 702	1 545	2 169	2 365	2 543	2 505
Other food and food preparations	4 137	5 778	5 706	5 864	6 039	6 843